FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

_တ

101422684

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Ohio Electronic Engravers, Inc.	05/11/2000				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership				
Other					
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name MDC Max Daetwyler AG					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address (line 1) Flug Platz					
Address (line 2) CH-3368					
Address (line 3) Bleienbach-Langenthal	Switzerland				
City [Individual General Partnership [State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment				
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
	Switzerland				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
FOR O 181 40.00 CH 182 175.00 CH	FFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

Domestic Representative	Name and Add	ress Enter for the first Receiving	g Party only.	
Name Peter Daetwy	ler			
Address (line 1) Max Daetwyle	er Corporation			
Address (line 2) 13420 Reese	Blvd. West			
Address (line 3) Huntersville, I	NC 28078			
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and	d Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	704-377-8103	
Name Kimberly E. Z	irkle, Paralegal			
Address (line 1) Robinson, Bra	adshaw & Hinson, F	P.A.		
Address (line 2) 101 North Try	on Street, Suite 19	00		
Address (line 3) Charlotte, NC	28246			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total including any		of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 4	
Trademark Application N Enter either the Trademark Application Trademark Application Trademark Application Number of Properties	ntion Number or the Region Number(s)	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration 1855625 197	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). On Number(s) 3982	
Fee Amount				
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed [Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Deposit Account al fees can be charged to the account.) sit Account Number: #	215.00 500327	
	Author	rization to charge additional fees:	Yes ⊠ No □	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Steven D. Newmark, I		21114 1	May 11, 2000	
Name of Person Sign	ning	Signature	Date	

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

This Assignment is by and between Ohio Electronic Engravers, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business located in Dayton, Ohio and MDC Max Daetwyler AG ("Assignee"), a Swiss corporation with its principal place of business in the United States located in Huntersville, North Carolina.

Background Statement

Assignor has used certain trademarks and service marks that are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as identified on Annex A attached hereto ("the Marks"). Pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of March 27, 2000 (the "Agreement"), Assignor has agreed to assign the Marks to Assignee, for the consideration and upon the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement.

Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof and all existing causes of action, if any, for past infringement of the Marks

OHIO ELECTRONIC ENGRAVERS, INC.

By: I traid muche Bed

Name: Doneld & nucleotherde

Title: Tresident

Date: 5/11/2000

C-650364v01_16441.01034

Come Materia	State of	Ohio	
County of Waymons	County of	Martgomery	

Before me appeared Dividio. Muckale of, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf or on behalf OHIO ELECTRONIC ENGRAVERS, INC. with authority to do so.

This Il day of Way, 2000.

Notary Public

(Seal)

My Commission Expires:

RONALD S. PRETEKIN, Attorney at Law * Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O. R. C.

C-650364v01_16441.01034

ANNEX A

<u>MARKS</u>

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	International Class(es)	U.S. Classes	Date Registered
Easycell	1,855,625	9	21, 23 and 26	September 27, 1994
Vista	1,973,982	9	21, 23,26,36 and 38	May 14, 1996
Transcell	2,251,588	7	13, 19, 21, 23, 31, 34 and 35	June 8, 1999
Transcribe	2,037,973	7	13, 19, 21, 23, 31, 34 and 35	February 11, 1997
Configuration of Housing for Engraver	2,041,492	7	13, 19, 21, 23, 31, 34 and 35	February 25, 1997
Configuration of Engraver	2,031,305	7	13, 19, 21, 23, 31, 34 and 35	January 14, 1997
Intelliedge	2,193,710	9	21, 23, 26, 36 and 38	October 6, 1998
Focused on Gravure	2,208,151	35, 40	100, 101, 102, 103, 106	December 8, 1998

C-650364v01_16441.01034

CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT

I, Rene Hartmann, Managing Director of MDC Max Daetwyler AG, a Swiss corporation (the "Company"), do hereby appoint Peter Daetwyler ("Representative") as our domestic representative with respect to all intellectual property recorded or to be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Library of Congress.

Representative is hereby authorized to execute, deliver (and file if necessary) any such agreements, certificates, documents and instruments necessary or advisable to maintain or create the Company's interest in the intellectual property.

Dated this 30 day of May, 2000.

Rene Hartmann Managing Director

15-65381 "v01 - 16441-01933

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/22/2000 REEL: 002114 FRAME: 0741